NOTICE OF PUBLIC DISPLAY AND PUBLIC HEARING AMENDMENT TO THE FY 2020 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN BENSALEM TOWNSHIP, PA

In accordance with the Federal regulations at 24 CFR, Part 91, Bensalem Township has prepared a Substantial Amendment to its 2020 Annual Action Plan (AAP) for the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Community Development and Planning Program.

Copies of the Substantial Amendment are available for public inspection and review for a thirtyday period from May 23, 2022 to June 22, 2022 at the Municipal Building, 2400 Byberry Road, Bensalem Township.

Bensalem Township will hold a public hearing on Thursday June 16, 2022, at 10:00 AM to solicit citizen comments on the Substantial Amendment. The hearing will be held in the Municipal Building, 2400 Byberry Road, Bensalem, PA 19020.

The Township proposes a revision to its 2020 Annual Action Plan for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program funding:

- Cancel Housing Rehabilitation Program: \$80,000 CDBG
- Cancel 2020 Program Administration: \$40,000 CDBG
- Increase ADA Curbs Cuts \$120,000 CDBG to an updated amount of \$305,353 CDBG

100 percent of the funding will be used for activities benefiting low or moderate-income Persons with disabilities.

Interested persons are encouraged to express their views on the Substantial Amendment to the 2020 Annual Action Plan in writing to the Office of Community, 2400 Byberry Road, Bensalem, PA 19020, Attention: Mr. William Cmorey, Director. All comments received by June 22, 2022 will be considered.

By Order of

Joseph DiGirolamo, Mayor Bensalem Township